THE CORPORATION OF VILLAGE OF SLOCAN Slocan Village Council AGENDA

PUBLIC HEARING

Tuesday, September 20th, 2022 - 6:00 pm SLOCAN LEGION HALL 502 Harold Street, Slocan, BC

REGARDING THE VILLAGE OF SLOCAN OFFICIAL COMMUNITY BYLAW REVISION

The Mayor calls the Public Hearing to order.

- Acknowledgement of Traditional Territory:
 "The Village of Slocan acknowledges and respects the indigenous peoples whose traditional land and territory we stand."
- Motion to Waive Provision:

WHEREAS Council has established, by bylaw, provisions to govern the proceedings of Council;

AND WHEREAS Section 10.0 of the Village of Slocan Council Procedures Bylaw outlines provisions for location of Council meetings;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the provisions of the Village of Slocan Council Procedures Bylaw be waived for the Public Hearing of Tuesday, September 20th, 2022 at 6:00pm to allow for Council to hold the meeting at the Slocan Legion Hall, 502 Harold Street, Slocan BC.

- 3. Adoption of agenda
- 4. Public Hearing:
 - 1) Statement by the Mayor
 - 2) Public Hearing Procedure
 - 3) OCP Revision Presentation Selkirk Planning & Design
 - 4) Comment Period & Close of Public Hearing
- 3. Adjournment